
Abstract

Keywords—

A. Drainage and Consolidation Group 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Geotechnical and Geological Engineering

 Vol:11, No:12, 2017 

1060International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(12) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 G
eo

te
ch

ni
ca

l a
nd

 G
eo

lo
gi

ca
l E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

1,
 N

o:
12

, 2
01

7 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

08
96

5.
pd

f



Fig. 1

Fig. 2

B. Reinforcement Group 
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Fig. 5

Fig. 
6
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